
MAG BUILDING CODES COMMITTEE MEMBERSHIP AS OF
10/4/2019

ATT One

Name Representing Telephone  # Fax # E-mail Address
Mike Baxley (Chair) Cave Creek 480-488-6637 480-488-2263 mbaxley@cavecreek.org
Dale Crandell (Vice Chair) Tolleson 623-936-7111 623-936-7117 dcrandell@tollesonaz.org
Dave Zellner Apache Junction 480-474-5084 480-982-7010 dzellner@ajcity.net
Brett Harris Avondale 623-333-4027 623-333-0400 bharris@avondale.org
Mike Izzo Buckeye 623-349-6227 623-349-6221 mizzo@buckeyeaz.gov
Mike Tibbett Carefree 480-488-1471 480-488-3845 mike@carefree.org
Ron Boose Chandler 480-782-3018 480-782-3110 ron.boose@chandleraz.gov
David Smith El Mirage 623-251-3502 623-876-4605 dsmith@elmirageaz.gov
Michael Ashford Florence (520) 868-7615 michael.ashford@florenceaz.gov
VACANT Fountain Hills
Larry Taylor Gilbert 480-503-6958 480-497-4923 larry.taylor@gilbertaz.gov
Tom Paradise Glendale 623-930-3143 623-915-2695 tparadise@glendaleaz.com
Randal Westacott Goodyear 623-882-7934 randal.westacott@goodyearaz.gov
Mary Dickson Litchfield Park 623-935-1066 623-935-5427 mdickson@litchfield-park.org
Bill Lahr Maricopa (520) 349-7093 BIll.Lahr@maricopa-az.gov
Tom Ewers Maricopa County 602-506-7145 602-506-3282 tomewers@mail.maricopa.gov
John Sheffer Mesa 480-644-5879 john.sheffer@mesaaz.gov
Bob Lee Paradise Valley 480-348-3631 480-951-3751 rlee@paradisevalleyaz.gov
Dennis Chase Peoria 623-773-8420 623-773-7233 dennis.chase@peoriaaz.gov
Stephen Dudley Phoenix 602-495-0821 stephen.dudley@phoenix.gov
Michael Williams Queen Creek 480-358-3009 480-358-3001 michael.williams@queencreek.org
Michael Clack Scottsdale 480-312-7629 480-312-9029 mclack@scottsdaleaz.gov
Jeff Rallo Surprise 623-222-3054 623-222-3002 jeffrey.rallo@surpriseaz.gov
Chris Thompson Tempe 480-350-8074 christopher_thompson@tempe.gov
Kevin Bruce Wickenburg 928-684-5451 x513 602-506-1580 kbruce@wickenburgaz.org
Gregory Arrington Youngtown 623-933-8286 623-933-5951 garrington@youngtownaz.org

Name Representing Telephone  # Fax # E-mail Address
Jackson Moll Home Builders Assn. 602-274-6545 480-556-5478 mollj@hbaca.org
Sharon Bonesteel Salt River Project 602-236-4498 602-236-2791 sharon.bonesteel@srpnet.com
Michael McMillan Brown and Associates 480-991-3751 480-596-5065 mac@brown-and-associates.net
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